Each municipality could utilize the survey by adding the link to their city’s utility bills and/or social 
media sites. The schools could also share the link with faculty and students.  

The purpose of the survey was to learn which natural hazards are experienced by residents. The 
survey was available online from November 2020 to April 2021 and had five hundred seventeen 
(517) responses.  

The results of this survey were incorporated into the PHMP to demonstrate that over the past seven 
(7) years the most commonly experienced natural hazards were Winter Storm, High Winds, and 
Hail.  

This insight into residents’ experience will be used to assist the prioritization of the Action Items

[...]

Additional concerns included a lack of communication by utility companies to customers during 
power outages, no community shelter within the community, and a concern for knowing emergency 
plans during major outages.  

Question 3 

Question 3 asked, “Do you frequently deal with any natural disasters not listed in Question 1?” 

Four hundred eighty-six (486) said “No” and twenty-nine (29) said “Yes.” 

Question 4  

Question 4 asked “Do you feel prepared to deal with natural disasters?” 

Not at all prepared Somewhat prepared Yes, I am prepared 

60 379 80 

Question 5 

Question 5 asked, “Would you attend preparedness related meetings if or when they become